

Cr. Rev. No. 450/2025

**GHULAM MOHAMMED RANA
VS. STATE & ANR.**

29.07.2025

Fresh revision petition U/s. 438 BNSS received by assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present: Revisionist Ghulam Mohammed Rana in person.

Mr. Rajpal Kasana alongwith Mr. Himat Akhtar,
Mohd. Arif, Mr. Juned Salmani Ld. Counsels for
revisionist.

Sh. Prayag Dutt Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for State/R-1.

Heard. Revision file perused.

Issue notice of revision petition to R-2 Parvez Alam,
son of deceased complainant, on PF/speed post/dasti, for next
date.

Put up for appearance of R-2 and further
proceedings on 21/08/2025.

TCR be summoned one day before next date.

**(VISHAL SINGH)
ASJ-05, South-East District
Saket Courts, New Delhi:29.07.2025**