

Cr. Rev. No. 450/2025

**GHULAM MOHAMMED RANA
VS. STATE & ANR.**

21.08.2025

Present: Revisionist Ghulam Mohammed Rana in person.
Mohd. Arif, Ld. Co-counsel for revisionist.
Mr. S. K. Kain, Ld. Addl. PP (Sub.) for State/R-1.
R-2 Parvez Alam is present with his sisters namely
Rehana, Malka Khekshan and Kubra, all LRs of
deceased complainant
Mr. Mujeeb Ahmed alongwith Mr. Vipin Tiwari, Ms.
Vibha Tiwari, Mr. Keshav Raj and Mr. Parvez Alam,
Ld. Advocates for LRs of deceased complainant
(Vakalatnama not filed yet).

Ld. Advocate appearing for LRs of deceased
complainant seeks time to file Vakalatnama as well as reply to
revision petition. Advance copy of reply be supplied to Ld.
Counsel for revisionist.

Issue notice to SHO PS New Friends Colony to
appear with progress report of investigation.

On request, put up for progress report, filing of
Vakalatnama as well as reply by R-2 and for arguments on
revision on 16/10/2025.

(VISHAL SINGH)
ASJ-05, South-East District
Saket Courts, New Delhi:21.08.2025