

Cr. Rev. No. 450/2025

**GHULAM MOHAMMED RANA
VS. STATE & ANR.**

19.03.2026

Present: Mr. D. D. Sharma, Proxy Counsel of Ld. Counsel
Mr. Himat Akhtar, for revisionist.
Mr. Abhinav Dubey, Ld. Addl. PP (Sub.) for State.
Mr. Mujeeb Ahmed, Ld. Counsel for complainant
alongwith LRs Mr. Rizwan and Ms. Rizwan Alam,
of deceased complainant.

IO ASI Rajender and SHO PS New Friends Colony
are absent and have not filed the status report, despite being
bound down for today.

Issue bailable warrants in the sum of Rs.25,000/-
each against IO ASI Rajender and SHO PS New Friends Colony,
through office of Joint Commissioner of Police, Southern Range,
Delhi Police, for next date, with directions to file the complete
status report.

Put up for report on warrants and arguments on
revision petition, on **04/06/2026**.

(VISHAL SINGH)
ASJ-05, South-East District
Saket Courts, New Delhi:19.03.2026