

Cr. Rev. No. 450/2025

**GHULAM MOHAMMED RANA
VS. STATE & ANR.**

04.06.2026

Present: Mr. Himal Akhtar, Ld. Counsel for revisionist.

Mr. Zuned Khan, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

R-2 Parvez Alam in person.

Report received from IO ASI Rajender Kumar that reply from BSES in respect of electricity connection is yet to be received.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for revisionist submits that he has instructions from revisionist to withdraw the present revision with liberty to file afresh. His statement is taken separately in this regard.

In view of statement of Ld. Counsel for revisionist, the present revision petition is disposed of withdrawn. Revisionist shall be at liberty to file fresh revision petition on fresh grounds.

Revision file be consigned to record room on completion of all necessary formalities.

TCR be sent back to Ld. Trial Court alongwith copy of this order.

(VISHAL SINGH)
ASJ-05, South-East District
Saket Courts, New Delhi:04.06.2026